
Coker (2-5, 1-3 SAC) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (6-2, 3-1 SAC)
12/06/14 at Harrogate, TN

 
 

 
 
Coker 48

 
Lincoln Memorial 69

 

Date: 12/06/14
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 400
Site: Harrogate, TN
Referees: Garry Roberts, Jeremy Trussell, Garrison Cook

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coker 20 28 48
Lincoln Memorial 32 37 69

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Marie Rothrock * 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Hailey Yohn * 26 0-4 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
11 Sydney Shull * 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 2 3
33 Lakeria Crowder * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
23 Kelley Godbout * 12 0-6 0-5 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
14 Priscilla Fenty 29 7-13 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 5 0 1 1 2 14
24 Kim Manning 21 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 0 6
15 Tanesha Stenson 22 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 4
5 Kendra Lambert 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
34 Lyric Levester 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
3 Kiara Shoats 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
21 Heidrun Kristmundsdottir 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Raquel McArthur 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 3-18 5-8 3-16 19 15 11 12 1 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 0-9   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 3-18   16.7 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 1 1st-12:35

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Megan Pittman * 24 4-15 0-0 4-6 4-3 7 1 2 2 1 0 12
33 Kortnay Cox * 31 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 5 2 0 0 10
21 Stephanie Smith * 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 2 0 0 4
5 Ross Mathis * 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3
31 Katrina Ottesen * 17 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
32 Josey Harding 18 5-8 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 3 0 3 1 2 11
0 Kiara Rawls 25 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 0 9
52 Lakeisha Beasley 13 3-4 0-0 1-4 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 Shea Coker 22 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 4 1 0 0 5
11 Aisjah Lee 19 2-8 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 3 0 1 2 4
10 Ashley Pritchett 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Britney Guy 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 3-10 6-13 22-30 52 9 21 17 3 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 0-9   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 3-10   30.0 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 24 2nd-04:40



First Half Box Score
Coker 20

Lincoln Memorial 32

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Marie Rothrock 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Hailey Yohn 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Shull 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
33 Lakeria Crowder 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Kelley Godbout 7 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
14 Priscilla Fenty 14 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 10
24 Kim Manning 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
15 Tanesha Stenson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kendra Lambert 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lyric Levester 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Kiara Shoats 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Heidrun Kristmundsdottir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Raquel McArthur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-56 3-18 5-8 3-16 19 15 11 12 1 7 48
33.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Megan Pittman 16 3-11 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 9
33 Kortnay Cox 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
21 Stephanie Smith 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
5 Ross Mathis 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
31 Katrina Ottesen 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Josey Harding 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 0 2 0 2 4
0 Kiara Rawls 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 0 3
52 Lakeisha Beasley 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Shea Coker 14 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
11 Aisjah Lee 7 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 Ashley Pritchett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Britney Guy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-70 3-10 6-13 22-30 52 9 21 17 3 5 69
35.9 % 25.0 % 60.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Coker 28

Lincoln Memorial 37

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Marie Rothrock 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Hailey Yohn 11 0-2 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
11 Sydney Shull 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
33 Lakeria Crowder 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Kelley Godbout 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Priscilla Fenty 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 2 4
24 Kim Manning 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
15 Tanesha Stenson 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
5 Kendra Lambert 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
34 Lyric Levester 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Kiara Shoats 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Heidrun Kristmundsdottir 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Raquel McArthur 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-56 3-18 5-8 3-16 19 15 11 12 1 7 48
37.9 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Megan Pittman 8 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 3
33 Kortnay Cox 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 0 4
21 Stephanie Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ross Mathis 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
31 Katrina Ottesen 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Josey Harding 10 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 7
0 Kiara Rawls 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
52 Lakeisha Beasley 6 1-1 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Shea Coker 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Aisjah Lee 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 2
10 Ashley Pritchett 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Britney Guy 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-70 3-10 6-13 22-30 52 9 21 17 3 5 69
51.6 % 33.3 % 37.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS
MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GODBOUT,KELLEY 19:09

18:50 MISS 3PTR by OTTESEN,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEPHANIE

18:36 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHULL,SYDNEY 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,ROSS
18:16 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN
18:13 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEPHANIE
18:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

17:39 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COX,KORTNAY

MISS LAYUP by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEPHANIE

17:10 TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS
STEAL  by SHULL,SYDNEY 17:09

17:03 FOUL  by SMITH,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:03 1-6 H 5

17:03 SUB IN by HARDING,JOSEY
17:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS FT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JOSEY

16:53 TURNOVER  by OTTESEN,KATRINA
SUB IN by FENTY,PRISCILLA 16:53
SUB OUT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 16:53
MISS LAYUP by YOHN,HAILEY 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JOSEY
16:29 MISS 3PTR by OTTESEN,KATRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,KORTNAY
16:10 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY
16:08 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JOSEY

REBOUND DEF by ROTHROCK,MARIE --
MISS JUMPER by CROWDER,LAKERIA 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTESEN,KATRINA
FOUL  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 15:37

15:37 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOR ???? by TEAM 15:37

15:19 MISS JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY

15:11 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 14:50 3-6 H 3

14:23 MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KIM --
MISS 3PTR by SHOATS,KIARA 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,MEGAN
14:02 SUB IN by COKER,SHEA
14:02 SUB OUT by COX,KORTNAY
13:54 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

BLOCK  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 13:54



REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KIM --
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KIM 13:44

13:44 STEAL  by HARDING,JOSEY
13:44 TURNOVER  by HARDING,JOSEY

TURNOVER  by SHOATS,KIARA 13:34
13:33 STEAL  by HARDING,JOSEY
13:25 TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS
13:25 SUB IN by RAWLS,KIARA
13:25 SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS

SUB IN by GODBOUT,KELLEY 13:25
SUB OUT by ROTHROCK,MARIE 13:25
GOOD JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 13:11 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by SHOATS,KIARA --

12:47 FOUL  by HARDING,JOSEY
12:47 TURNOVER  by HARDING,JOSEY

SUB IN by LAMBERT,KENDRA 12:47
SUB OUT by YOHN,HAILEY 12:47
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 12:35 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

12:07 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

11:52 MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY

11:48 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:28
MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTESEN,KATRINA
11:10 TURNOVER  by OTTESEN,KATRINA
11:10 SUB IN by COX,KORTNAY
11:10 SUB OUT by OTTESEN,KATRINA

MISS JUMPER by SHOATS,KIARA 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY

10:39 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY

10:37 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY
10:07 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GODBOUT,KELLEY 10:06
FOR ???? by TEAM 10:06

10:05 TURNOVER  by COKER,SHEA
GOOD LAYUP by LEVESTER,LYRIC(in the paint) 09:54 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

09:41 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA

09:10 FOUL  by HARDING,JOSEY
MISS FT by MANNING,KIM 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:10 SUB IN by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
09:10 SUB OUT by HARDING,JOSEY

GOOD FT by MANNING,KIM 09:10 10-12 H 2
08:53 MISS 3PTR by COKER,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --
MISS JUMPER by LEVESTER,LYRIC 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
08:23 TURNOVER  by COX,KORTNAY

STEAL  by LEVESTER,LYRIC 08:22
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,KENDRA 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
07:53 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAWLS,KIARA

-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA



GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,KIM(in the paint) 07:31 12-15 H 3
07:18 TURNOVER  by RAWLS,KIARA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:18
07:18 SUB IN by LEE,AISJAH
07:18 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOR ???? by TEAM 07:18
MISS 3PTR by ROTHROCK,MARIE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,AISJAH
06:50 MISS LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:47 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA
TURNOVER  by SHULL,SYDNEY 06:31

06:15 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,AISJAH

GOOD JUMPER by ROTHROCK,MARIE 05:55 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by SHULL,SYDNEY --

05:33 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by COKER,SHEA

05:31 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

05:26 MISS JUMPER by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,KORTNAY

05:07 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
SUB IN by FENTY,PRISCILLA 05:05
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,KENDRA 05:05
MISS LAYUP by CROWDER,LAKERIA 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
04:36 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA

-- REBOUND OFF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
04:23 14-23 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY

-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA
GOOD JUMPER by CROWDER,LAKERIA 03:55 16-23 H 7

03:41 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA

TURNOVER  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 03:28
03:27 STEAL  by LEE,AISJAH
03:25 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 03:25
03:25 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:25 FOR ???? by TEAM

FOR ???? by TEAM 03:25
03:25 MISS FT by LEE,AISJAH

REBOUND DEF by SHULL,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 03:17 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

02:59 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 02:56
02:56 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOR ???? by TEAM 02:56
02:56 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 02:43
TURNOVER  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 02:43
FOUL  by STENSON,TANESHA 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:27 18-30 H 12 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by YOHN,HAILEY 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA



Second Half Play By Play

01:56 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by FENTY,PRISCILLA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
01:33 MISS LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH

REBOUND DEF by SHOATS,KIARA --
MISS 3PTR by STENSON,TANESHA 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
01:11 FOUL  by SMITH,STEPHANIE
01:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEPHANIE
01:11 SUB IN by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
01:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by STENSON,TANESHA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

00:48 MISS LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COKER,SHEA

00:42 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 00:27 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by YOHN,HAILEY --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

00:01 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --

VISITORS: Coker Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lincoln Memorial
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS
MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GODBOUT,KELLEY 19:09

18:50 MISS 3PTR by OTTESEN,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEPHANIE

18:36 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SHULL,SYDNEY 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,ROSS
18:16 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN
18:13 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEPHANIE
18:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

17:39 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COX,KORTNAY

MISS LAYUP by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEPHANIE

17:10 TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS
STEAL  by SHULL,SYDNEY 17:09

17:03 FOUL  by SMITH,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:03 1-6 H 5

17:03 SUB IN by HARDING,JOSEY
17:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS FT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JOSEY

16:53 TURNOVER  by OTTESEN,KATRINA
SUB IN by FENTY,PRISCILLA 16:53
SUB OUT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 16:53
MISS LAYUP by YOHN,HAILEY 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JOSEY
16:29 MISS 3PTR by OTTESEN,KATRINA



-- REBOUND OFF by COX,KORTNAY
16:10 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY
16:08 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,JOSEY

REBOUND DEF by ROTHROCK,MARIE --
MISS JUMPER by CROWDER,LAKERIA 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTESEN,KATRINA
FOUL  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 15:37

15:37 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOR ???? by TEAM 15:37

15:19 MISS JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY

15:11 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 14:50 3-6 H 3

14:23 MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,ROSS
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KIM --
MISS 3PTR by SHOATS,KIARA 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,MEGAN
14:02 SUB IN by COKER,SHEA
14:02 SUB OUT by COX,KORTNAY
13:54 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

BLOCK  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 13:54
REBOUND DEF by MANNING,KIM --
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KIM 13:44

13:44 STEAL  by HARDING,JOSEY
13:44 TURNOVER  by HARDING,JOSEY

TURNOVER  by SHOATS,KIARA 13:34
13:33 STEAL  by HARDING,JOSEY
13:25 TURNOVER  by MATHIS,ROSS
13:25 SUB IN by RAWLS,KIARA
13:25 SUB OUT by MATHIS,ROSS

SUB IN by GODBOUT,KELLEY 13:25
SUB OUT by ROTHROCK,MARIE 13:25
GOOD JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 13:11 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by SHOATS,KIARA --

12:47 FOUL  by HARDING,JOSEY
12:47 TURNOVER  by HARDING,JOSEY

SUB IN by LAMBERT,KENDRA 12:47
SUB OUT by YOHN,HAILEY 12:47
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 12:35 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

12:07 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

11:52 MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY

11:48 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:28
MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTESEN,KATRINA
11:10 TURNOVER  by OTTESEN,KATRINA
11:10 SUB IN by COX,KORTNAY
11:10 SUB OUT by OTTESEN,KATRINA

MISS JUMPER by SHOATS,KIARA 10:48
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY

10:39 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY

10:37 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY
10:07 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



FOUL  by GODBOUT,KELLEY 10:06
FOR ???? by TEAM 10:06

10:05 TURNOVER  by COKER,SHEA
GOOD LAYUP by LEVESTER,LYRIC(in the paint) 09:54 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

09:41 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA

09:10 FOUL  by HARDING,JOSEY
MISS FT by MANNING,KIM 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:10 SUB IN by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
09:10 SUB OUT by HARDING,JOSEY

GOOD FT by MANNING,KIM 09:10 10-12 H 2
08:53 MISS 3PTR by COKER,SHEA

REBOUND DEF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --
MISS JUMPER by LEVESTER,LYRIC 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
08:23 TURNOVER  by COX,KORTNAY

STEAL  by LEVESTER,LYRIC 08:22
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,KENDRA 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
07:53 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAWLS,KIARA

-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA
GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,KIM(in the paint) 07:31 12-15 H 3

07:18 TURNOVER  by RAWLS,KIARA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by LEE,AISJAH
07:18 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOR ???? by TEAM 07:18
MISS 3PTR by ROTHROCK,MARIE 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,AISJAH
06:50 MISS LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:47 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA
TURNOVER  by SHULL,SYDNEY 06:31

06:15 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,AISJAH

GOOD JUMPER by ROTHROCK,MARIE 05:55 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by SHULL,SYDNEY --

05:33 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by COKER,SHEA

05:31 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

05:26 MISS JUMPER by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,KORTNAY

05:07 14-21 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
SUB IN by FENTY,PRISCILLA 05:05
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,KENDRA 05:05
MISS LAYUP by CROWDER,LAKERIA 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
04:36 MISS JUMPER by COKER,SHEA

-- REBOUND OFF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
04:23 14-23 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY

-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA
GOOD JUMPER by CROWDER,LAKERIA 03:55 16-23 H 7

03:41 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA

TURNOVER  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 03:28
03:27 STEAL  by LEE,AISJAH



03:25 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 03:25

03:25 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:25 FOR ???? by TEAM

FOR ???? by TEAM 03:25
03:25 MISS FT by LEE,AISJAH

REBOUND DEF by SHULL,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 03:17 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

02:59 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 02:56
02:56 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOR ???? by TEAM 02:56
02:56 18-29 H 11 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 02:43
TURNOVER  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 02:43
FOUL  by STENSON,TANESHA 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:27 18-30 H 12 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by YOHN,HAILEY 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COKER,SHEA
01:56 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by FENTY,PRISCILLA 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA

01:33 MISS LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH
REBOUND DEF by SHOATS,KIARA --
MISS 3PTR by STENSON,TANESHA 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by RAWLS,KIARA
01:11 FOUL  by SMITH,STEPHANIE
01:11 TURNOVER  by SMITH,STEPHANIE
01:11 SUB IN by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
01:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by STENSON,TANESHA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

00:48 MISS LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COKER,SHEA

00:42 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 00:27 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by YOHN,HAILEY --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

00:01 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --
FOR ???? by TEAM 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 19:49 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by CROWDER,LAKERIA --

19:30 MISS JUMPER by OTTESEN,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,STEPHANIE

19:27 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by GODBOUT,KELLEY --

19:09 FOUL  by OTTESEN,KATRINA
MISS FT by YOHN,HAILEY 19:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YOHN,HAILEY 19:09 23-32 H 9

18:50 23-35 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS
-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by CROWDER,LAKERIA 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY

18:13 MISS 3PTR by OTTESEN,KATRINA
REBOUND DEF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --



MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 18:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:43 MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --
MISS 3PTR by GODBOUT,KELLEY 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY
17:06 23-37 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by OTTESEN,KATRINA

MISS JUMPER by STENSON,TANESHA 16:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEPHANIE

16:47 MISS JUMPER by OTTESEN,KATRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:34 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by COX,KORTNAY

SUB IN by ROTHROCK,MARIE 16:30
SUB OUT by GODBOUT,KELLEY 16:30

16:13 FOUL  by MATHIS,ROSS
MISS 3PTR by YOHN,HAILEY 16:12
REBOUND OFF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --
MISS JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,STEPHANIE
15:50 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by CROWDER,LAKERIA --
15:46 FOUL  by SMITH,STEPHANIE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:46
15:46 SUB IN by HARDING,JOSEY
15:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,STEPHANIE

MISS LAYUP by STENSON,TANESHA 15:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:34 FOUL  by PITTMAN,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ROTHROCK,MARIE 15:30

15:30 BLOCK  by PITTMAN,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,MEGAN

SUB IN by LAMBERT,KENDRA 15:26
SUB OUT by ROTHROCK,MARIE 15:26

15:14 MISS JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CROWDER,LAKERIA 14:59

14:59 STEAL  by MATHIS,ROSS
FOUL  by STENSON,TANESHA 14:41

14:41 23-40 H 17 GOOD FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN
14:41 MISS FT by PITTMAN,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:25 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,ROSS

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,KORTNAY
14:06 TURNOVER  by HARDING,JOSEY

STEAL  by YOHN,HAILEY 14:04
GOOD JUMPER by STENSON,TANESHA 13:45 25-40 H 15

13:26 TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,MEGAN
STEAL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 13:26
TURNOVER  by STENSON,TANESHA 13:19
SUB IN by MANNING,KIM 13:19
SUB OUT by CROWDER,LAKERIA 13:19

12:59 MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,KENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,KENDRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

12:52 27-40 H 13

12:37 27-42 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY
-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,ROSS

GOOD LAYUP by STENSON,TANESHA(in the paint) 12:17 29-42 H 13
12:00 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTMAN,MEGAN
11:41 FOUL  by HARDING,JOSEY

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:41



11:41 FOR ???? by TEAM
GOOD FT by YOHN,HAILEY 11:41 30-44 H 14
GOOD FT by YOHN,HAILEY 11:41 31-44 H 13
SUB IN by SHOATS,KIARA 11:41
SUB OUT by YOHN,HAILEY 11:41
FOUL  by MANNING,KIM 11:14

11:13 31-46 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by COKER,SHEA
-- ASSIST  by COX,KORTNAY

MISS JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY

10:27 31-48 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,KIARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STENSON,TANESHA 10:11
REBOUND OFF by FENTY,PRISCILLA --
MISS JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,AISJAH
09:50 TURNOVER  by RAWLS,KIARA

STEAL  by LAMBERT,KENDRA 09:48
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,KENDRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:46 33-48 H 15

09:23 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COKER,SHEA

GOOD 3PTR by MANNING,KIM 09:04 36-50 H 14
FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 08:35

08:35 MISS FT by HARDING,JOSEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GODBOUT,KELLEY 08:35
SUB OUT by FENTY,PRISCILLA 08:35

08:35 36-51 H 15 GOOD FT by HARDING,JOSEY
MISS JUMPER by SHOATS,KIARA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,AISJAH
08:11 MISS 3PTR by LEE,AISJAH

REBOUND DEF by SHOATS,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHOATS,KIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:02 38-51 H 13

07:42 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HARDING,JOSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COX,KORTNAY

MISS JUMPER by MANNING,KIM 07:24
07:24 BLOCK  by HARDING,JOSEY

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,JOSEY
FOUL  by GODBOUT,KELLEY 07:07

07:07 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOR ???? by TEAM 07:07

07:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:57 38-56 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by COKER,SHEA

-- ASSIST  by COX,KORTNAY
MISS JUMPER by FENTY,PRISCILLA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,KORTNAY
06:12 MISS JUMPER by LEE,AISJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDING,JOSEY
06:11 SUB IN by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
06:11 SUB OUT by HARDING,JOSEY
05:53 MISS JUMPER by COX,KORTNAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
05:50 38-58 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MANNING,KIM 05:39
05:37 STEAL  by LEE,AISJAH
05:34 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by RAWLS,KIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,AISJAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:33
TURNOVER  by MANNING,KIM 05:26
FOR ???? by TEAM 05:26

05:06 TURNOVER  by COX,KORTNAY
STEAL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 05:05
MISS 3PTR by YOHN,HAILEY 05:01



-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
04:40 38-62 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by COX,KORTNAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,AISJAH
GOOD LAYUP by FENTY,PRISCILLA(in the paint) 04:30 40-62 H 22
ASSIST  by MANNING,KIM --

04:04 MISS JUMPER by LEE,AISJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 04:03
04:02 40-63 H 23 GOOD FT by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
04:02 SUB IN by GUY,BRITNEY
04:02 SUB OUT by COKER,SHEA

FOR ???? by TEAM 04:02
04:02 MISS FT by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

REBOUND DEF by ROTHROCK,MARIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SHULL,SYDNEY 03:53 43-63 H 20
ASSIST  by KRISTMUNDSDOTTIR,HEI --

03:44 43-65 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,AISJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAWLS,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by STENSON,TANESHA 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA

FOUL  by FENTY,PRISCILLA 03:20
03:20 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by LEVESTER,LYRIC 03:20
SUB OUT by FENTY,PRISCILLA 03:20

03:20 MISS FT by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:20 MISS FT by BEASLEY,LAKEISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUY,BRITNEY

03:20 SUB OUT by COX,KORTNAY
03:20 SUB IN by PRITCHETT,ASHLEY
02:54 MISS 3PTR by GUY,BRITNEY

REBOUND DEF by SHULL,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by SHULL,SYDNEY 02:49
TURNOVER  by SHULL,SYDNEY 02:49

02:26 MISS JUMPER by GUY,BRITNEY
REBOUND DEF by STENSON,TANESHA --
MISS 3PTR by SHULL,SYDNEY 02:17

02:17 BLOCK  by LEE,AISJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCARTHUR,RAQUEL 02:16
SUB OUT by KRISTMUNDSDOTTIR,HEI 02:16
FOUL  by STENSON,TANESHA 02:10
TURNOVER  by STENSON,TANESHA 02:10

01:49 43-67 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by GUY,BRITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by ROTHROCK,MARIE 01:34 46-67 H 21
ASSIST  by SHULL,SYDNEY --

01:00 46-69 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by RAWLS,KIARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ROTHROCK,MARIE 00:48
REBOUND OFF by LEVESTER,LYRIC --
TURNOVER  by LEVESTER,LYRIC 00:46

00:24 TURNOVER  by GUY,BRITNEY
STEAL  by SHULL,SYDNEY 00:23
GOOD JUMPER by LEVESTER,LYRIC(in the paint) 00:15 48-69 H 21
ASSIST  by STENSON,TANESHA --


